and cash flows arising from an entity’s contracts with customers. It provides a single model in order to depict the
transfer of promised goods or services to customers. IFRS 15 supersedes IAS 11, Construction Contracts, IAS 18,
Revenue, IFRIC 13, Customer Loyalty Programs, IFRIC 15, Agreements for the Construction of Real Estate, IFRIC
18, Transfers of Assets from Customers, and SIC-31, Revenue – Barter Transactions involving Advertising Service.
IFRS 15 is effective for annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2018. The impact of IFRS 15 on the
Company’s financial statements has not yet been determined.

IFRS 16, Leases

IFRS 16 is a new standard that sets out the principles for recognition, measurement, presentation, and disclosure of
leases including guidance for both parties to a contract, the lessee and the lessor.  The new standard eliminates the
classification of leases as either operating or finance leases as is required by IAS 17 and instead introduces a single
lessee accounting model.  IFRS 16 is effective for annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2019.  The impact
of IFRS 16 on the Company’s leases has not yet been determined.

4. PREPAID EXPENSES

June 30,

 2016

September 30,

2015

October 1,

2014

Clinical program deposit $ 821,205 $ 1,348,818 $ -
Other deposits and prepaid expenses  36,413  312,517  62,408

Balance $ 857,618 $ 1,661,335 $ 62,408

ESSA PHARMA INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in United States dollars)
JUNE 30, 2016

5. EQUIPMENT

Furniture and
fixtures

Computer
equipment Total

Cost
Balance, October 1, 2014 $ 12,116 $ 1,986 $ 14,102
 Additions  136,921  37,132  174,054
 Net exchange differences  (363)  (99)  (462)

Balance, September 30, 2015  148,674  39,020  187,694
 Additions  5,644  4,339  9,983

Balance, June 30, 2016 $ 154,318 $ 43,359 $ 197,677

Accumulated Amortization
Balance, October 1, 2014  $ -   $ -   $ -
 Amortization expense  15,806  6,047  21,853
 Net exchange differences  273  104  377

Balance, September 30, 2015   16,079  6,151  22,230
 Amortization expense  25,089  10,622  35,711

Balance, June 30, 2016 $ 41,168 $ 16,773 $ 57,941

Net Book Value
Balance, October 1, 2014 $ 12,116 $ 1,986 $ 14,102
Balance, September 30, 2015 $ 132,595 $ 32,869 $ 165,464
Balance, June 30, 2016 $ 113,150 $ 26,586 $ 139,736

Amortization expense has been recorded in “general and administrative expenses” in the statement of loss and
comprehensive loss (Note 16).

ESSA PHARMA INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in United States dollars)
JUNE 30, 2016

6. INTANGIBLE ASSETS

NTD

Technology

Cost
Balance, October 1, 2014  $ 446,125
 Net exchange differences   (71,440)

Balance, September 30, 2015   374,685
 Net exchange differences   (13,401)

Balance, June 30, 2016  $ 361,284

Accumulated Amortization
Balance, October 1, 2014   $ 85,285